
4.10.020 User fee schedule.

Ambulance Fee $1,000.00

Ambulance Fee (discounted for North Pole residents) $900.00

Ambulance/Patient Transport Mileage (loaded miles) $12.00 per mile

Fire/Ambulance Run Reports $25.00

Audio Recording of Public Meetings or Any Other
CD/DVD (fee collected when ordering, per tape)

$10.00

Building Permit Fees Based on building
evaluation and 1997
Uniform Administrative
Code

City Annual Business License $50.00

Copies of Public Records $1.00 first pg; $0.25
thereafter

Declaration of Candidacy Filing Fee $25.00

Faxes Send/Receive Local Calling Area (per page) $1.00

Faxes Send Long Distance in U.S. Only (per page) $2.00

Fingerprinting per Card $25.00

Fireworks Annual Permit to Retail Vendor of Class “C”
Fireworks

$3,000.00

Hydrant Meter Charge $50.00/mo. (min)

Hydrant Meter Deposit – to be refunded upon return in
good condition

$500.00

Hydrant Meter Water Usage Rate $0.02/gallon

North Pole stuffed bears $10.00

North Pole flag $75.00

North Pole pins $4.00

Notary Services per Document $10.00

Plan Specifications Copies @ cost + 10% Admin. fee See Department Head

Police Reports $25.00
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Photo Copy Fee (per page) $0.25

Water/Sewer Connection Inspection Fee $50.00 each

Residential and commercial properties water and sewer
fees shall be the following (per NPMC 13.08.090(B)):

 

Water tie-in fee – 3/4 inches to 2 inches $200.00

Sewer tie-in fee – 3/4 inches to 2 inches $200.00

Water tie-in fee – Greater than 2 inches up to 4 inches $250.00

Sewer tie-in fee – Greater than 2 inches up to 4 inches $250.00

Water – Greater than 4 inches $300.00

Sewer – Greater than 4 inches $300.00

Residential Water Meter Replacement At replacement cost

Commercial Water Meter Replacement At replacement cost

Water Meter Monitor Replacement $100.00

False/Nuisance Alarms (Police and Fire)
For each alarm over 5 per calendar year

$250.00

(Ord. 17-25 § 2, 2017; Ord. 15-29 § 2, 2016; Ord. 14-27 § 2, 2014; Ord. 14-02 § 2, 2014; Ord. 12-25
§ 2, 2012; Ord. 12-17 § 2, 2012; Ord. 11-06 § 2, 2011; Ord. 10-06 § 2, 2010; Ord. 09-02 § 2, 2009;
Ord. 06-11 § 2, 2006; Ord. 03-10 Chapter 4.10, 2003)
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